TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 85—continued APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods			Rates of Duty			List	Effective	
				MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.	No.	From	To*
84.22	Bases, self-propelled, etc.—continued				~				
84.23	Approved—continued	-]					
continued	Michigan:								
	Tractor shovel 175B]		, ,			85	1/6/72	30/11/77
	Scraper 110H-T			1			85	1/6/72	30/11/77
	Terex:	j]					
	Front end loader 72-71			, ,			85	1/6/72	30/11/77
	Front end loader 72-81]					85	1/6/72	30/11/77
	Westinghouse - Le Tourneau (WABCO):			; [ĺĺ		
	Prime mover for motor scraper 222FT, 222G]					85	1/6/72	30/11/77
84.59.129	Floating suction assemblies, peculiar to use in the refu	el-	Free	20%	25%	10.2	85	1/8/72	30/11/74
	ling of aircraft								
87.06.059	Bearings, thrust or clutch release		Free	20%	25%	10.2	85	1/1/72	31/3/76
90.24.011	"Eurogauge" tank contents gauges		Free	20%	25%	١ ١	85	28/7/72	30/6/76

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Decisions C	Cancelled:			Mis	CELLANI	OUS						
29.21.000	Chemicalssprays: Approved:	••	• •	• •		••			••			
	Fyfanon									33	••	
	Korlam (alsoNa	ınkor)			••						• • •	
	Malacano	• •						ļ			••	
	Malathion			••	• •				1			
30.03.099	Penbritin capsules		• •			• •					• • •	
35.06.001	Estobond M39	• •	••	• •	••	• •	•••			13		
84.21.009	Sprinklerstype:			• •	••	• •						
	(e) rotary pop-up: (2) part circle	••	••	••	••					71	••	• •

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of January 1973.

J. A. KEAN Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 86

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		В.Р.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
84.23	Excavating machines, self-propelled, other than tractor mounted shovels; also parts therefor excluding buckets, shovels, or grabs	Free	20%	25%	10.2	86	1/1/72	28/2/73

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.